

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.5720 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	30.03.2026	<u>DEV,J</u> It appears that the enhanced compensation granted to the petitioners by the respondent No.5 is not paid to them. The letter dated 10.09.2025, issued by the respondent No.6, reveals that the enhanced compensation amount is not released by NHAI, PIU, Ongole, so far. In view of the same, respondent Nos.2 & 3 shall release the enhanced compensation amount within ten (10) days, if no arbitration O.P. filed by NHAI is pending; failing which, respondent Nos.2 & 3 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. Post on 20.04.2026 in Daily List-II. _____ DEV, J SA	