

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.5720 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | OFFICE NOTE    |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 4.     | 20.04.2026 | <p><b><u>DEV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 would submit that the arbitration O.P. filed by NHAI is coming for hearing on 27.04.2026 and accordingly sought two (02) weeks time to report before this Court about the status of the arbitration O.P.</p> <p>If that O.P. is not numbered by next date of hearing, respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall ensure to release an enhanced compensation to the petitioner forthwith; failing which, the order dated 30.03.2026 will continue for appearance of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post on 04.05.2026 in Daily List-II.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>DEV, J</b></p> | <p>Contd..</p> |

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |  |
|--|--|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">The appearance of the respondent Nos.2 and<br/>3 is dispensed with, for today.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>DEV, J</b></p> <p>SA</p> |  |
|--|--|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|